Singh Negi (Co-Borrower) Pachwadoon, Dehradun 

Both address- Prem Nagar Road, Near Durga Area ofthe Property-61.37 s, mir. 

Mandir, Baniyawala, Arcadia Grant, Dehradun, | Bounded-Norh-12 feet wide passage. 

Uttrakhand - 248007 ‘South — Land of others (side measuring 22 

Rs. 597314/- (Rupess Five Lakh 

Ninety-Seven Thousand, Three 
Hundred Fourteen Only) as on dated 

21-01-2026 under raferance of 
Loan Account No. 

‘SHLHDADNO000027 along with 

Loan Amount - Rs. As.597314/- feat). East Land of others (side | further interestas mentioned 

LAN.» SHLHDRONODO0027 measuring 31 Teel}., West—Land of others | hitherto and incidental expenses,

[...]

LAN Number- SLPHALWIDO00017 

1.Mrs. Savita Mandal W/O Bhavesh Mandal 
(Borrower) 

2.Mr. Vipul Mandal $/0 Mr. Bhavesh Mandal 
(Co-Borrower) 
Both address- Village Chandipur, Vijay Nagar, 

Dineshpur, Udham Singh Nagar, Uttrakhand - 

Oemand notice- 
27-01-2026 

Rs, 521061/- (Rupees Five Lakh 

Twenty-one Thousand, Sixty-one 

Only) a5.on dated 21-01-2026 

under reference of Loan Accaunt 

No. SUPHALWIOO00017 along with 

All that the piece and parcel Property being 

the Residential house situated at Khata No. 
01642, Khasra No.-448 (Kha) Min, 

Revenue Village Vijay Nagat, Tehsil-

[...]

AP-10165436 & AP10169526.     ‘All Piece And Paros! Of Patta No. 24, 

‘Vil, Dhol Magari Mogana, G.p. Salor, 
P.s. Delwara, Dist. Rajsamand, 
Rajasthan 313204, Boundary East- 
house Of Banshi Lal, West-house Of 
Manoj, North-road, South-nouse Of 
Kesi Bai. 

|Rs. 529608,97/-(Rupees| 27.01.2026 
Five Lakh Twenty Nine 
Thousand Six Hundred Eight and 
Ninety Seven Paise) Due As On 
|10.10.2025 Together With Interest From 
|17.10.2025 And Othesst Charges And 
(Cost Tal The Date Of The Payment   

Place: Rajasthan 
Date: 29.01.2026 

For Indis Shelter Finance Corporation Ltd 

Cooney 
  {Authorized Officar)

[...]

Section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued 
a demand notice dated 18.11.2025 calling upon the borrowers namely M/s Adisan 
Infotech, Through its Proprietor; Sanjay Mathur; Shalini Mathur to repay the amount 
mentioned in the notice being Rs. 3,93,27,298.54/- (Rupees Three Crores Ninety-Three 
Lakhs Twenty-Seven Thousand Two Hundred Ninety-Eight and Paise Fifty-Four Only) 
within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice. 
The borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrowers 
and the public in general that the undersigned has taken Symbolic Possession of the

[...]

Prabha Singh to repay the amount mentioned in 

the sald notice being Rs. 2.00,41,762/-(Rupees Two Crore Fourty-One Thousand Seven 
Hundired and Sixly-Two only) together with interest as on April 08, 2026 in 60 days fram 
‘the date of receipt of the said notice (current dues being Rs, 1,17,15,221 Rupees One 
crore Seventeen lakh fifteen thousand two hundred and twenty-one only as on January 
410, 2026) 

‘The borrower and the quarantors having failed tn repay the amount, notice ishereby given 
‘to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession 
(Symbolic) of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him